

Press Release 27 November 2023 16:07:00 GMT

Arion Bank hf.: S&P raises Arion Bank's covered bond rating to A+

S&P Global Ratings (S&P) has upgraded Arion Bank's covered bond rating to A+ with a stable outlook from A (positive outlook).

The rating action follows S&P's newly issued rating upgrade on the Icelandic sovereign to A+ from A that was announced on 10 November.

For any further information please contact:

Theodór Friðbertsson, Head of Investor Relations at Arion Bank, <u>ir@arionbanki.is</u>, tel. +354 856 6760 or Eirikur Dor Jonsson, Head of Treasury at Arion Bank, eirikur. jonsson@arionbanki.is, tel. +354 856 7171

Attachments

Rating Raised OnThree Icelandic CB Programs Following Similar Action On Iceland

Outlooks Revised To Stable Nov 27 2023

Arion Bank hf.: S&P raises Arion Bank's covered bond rating to A+